

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 104 61996 TMS / Order No.: 707130525

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization



Strama-MPS Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG

Ittlinger Str. 195, 94315 Straubing Germany

for the scope

Design, manufacturing, assembly, sales and services of special purpose machines in the field of e-mobility, automation technology, body-in-white, machining centers, test rigs, automation and Medtech as well as of wire bonders and laser bonders

including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies an Environmental Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO 14001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from 2024-10-10 until 2027-10-09.

RAN Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-10-10









ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 104 61996 TMS / Order No.: 707130525

certificate holder:

Strama-MPS Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG Ittlinger Str. 195, 94315 Straubing Germany

| at the sites | scope |
|--|--|
| Strama-MPS Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG Ittlinger Str. 195, 94315 Straubing Germany | Headquarter functions |
| Strama-MPS Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG Ittlinger Str. 195, 94315 Straubing Germany | Design, manufacturing, assembly, sales and services of special purpose machines in the field of e-mobility, automation technology, body-in-white, machining centers, test rigs and automation as well as Medtech |
| Strama-MPS Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG Werk Donau Banater Str. 10, 94315 Straubing Germany | |
| Strama-MPS Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG Schlesische Str. 135, 94315 Straubing Germany | |
| AuE Kassel GmbH Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 52, 34123 Kassel Germany | Development, manufacturing, assembly, sales and services of automation solutions, assembly lines as well as axles alignment assembly lines in the automobile industry |
| F & K DELVOTEC Bondtechnik GmbH Daimlerstr. 5, 85521 Ottobrunn Germany | Development, production, sales and service of wire bonders and laser bonders |



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-10-10





